

entara

RESIDENT RATES

2025

Resident rates are valid for accommodation only and for all residents of Tanzania, Kenya, Uganda, Rwanda and all countries that are members of The Southern African Development Community (SADC).

Park fees listed apply to Tanzanian passport holders only. All other passport holders will be informed of the applicable fees based on their nationality when making a booking.



OLMARA CAMP Serengeti National Park	ALL YEAR		
	Rack	Resident	Park Fees Tanzanian passport holders
Tented Suite: per adult sharing (TANAPA 16+)	\$798	\$374	\$141.60
Tented Suite: per child sharing (13-16 yrs / TANAPA 13-15 yrs)	\$704	\$352	\$64.90
Tented Suite: per child sharing (5-12 yrs / TANAPA 5-12 yrs)	\$612	\$352	\$64.90
Stargazer Tented Suite: per adult sharing	\$798	\$374	\$141.60
Stargazer Tented Suite: per child sharing (13-16 yrs)	\$704	\$352	\$64.90
Stargazer Tented Suite: per child sharing (5-12 yrs)	\$612	\$352	\$64.90
Tourism Development Levy per adult per night***	\$3.94	\$1.10	-
Single supplement per person per night Low Season - only applicable from 3rd single room booked	\$125	\$44	-
Private Game Drive Vehicle	Included in nightly rate		

ACTIVITIES & EXTRAS AT OLMARA CAI All activities must be booked in advance a	MP and are subject to availability, with a minimum of tw	o guests on a first-come, first-served basis.	Activities and extras are non-commissionable.
Walking Safari*	Included in nightly rate	Fly Camping**	Included in nightly rate
Exclusive Sundowner	Included in nightly rate	Packed Lunch (departure day)	\$17 per person
Stargazer Dining Breakfast, sundowner or dinner	Included in nightly rate	Bush Dining Breakfast, lunch or dinner	Included in nightly rate
Hot Air Balloon Safari	\$659 per person, inclusive of ballooning fee		

ESIRAI CAMP Serengeti National Park	ALL YEAR		
	Rack	Resident	Park Fees Tanzanian passport holders
Tented Suite: per adult sharing (TANAPA 16+)	\$673	\$374	\$141.60
Tented Suite: per child sharing (13-16 yrs / TANAPA 13-15 yrs)	\$608	\$352	\$64.90
Tented Suite: per child sharing (5-12 yrs / TANAPA 5-12 yrs)	\$483	\$352	\$64.90
Tourism Development Levy per adult per night***	\$2.86	\$1.10	-
Single supplement per person per night Low Season - only applicable from 3rd single room booked	\$200	\$44	-
Private Game Drive Vehicle	Included in nightly rate		
ACTIVITIES & EXTRAS AT ESIRAI CAMP All activities must be booked in advance and are subject to availal	oility, with a minimum of two guests on	a first-come, first-served basis. Activities	and extras are non-commissionable.

All activities must be booked in advance and are subject to availability, with a minimum of two guests on a insertioning, inserse year basis. Activities and extras are non-commissionable.			
Walking Safari* (Northern Serengeti only)	Included in nightly rate	Bush Dining Breakfast, lunch or dinner	Included in nightly rate
Exclusive Sundowner	Included in nightly rate	Packed Lunch (departure day)	\$17 per person
Hot Air Balloon Safari	\$659 per person, inclusive of ballooning fee		

OLKERI CAMP Randilen Wildlife Management Area	ALL YEAR				
	Rack	Resident	Park Fees* Tanzanian passport holders	RANDILEN W	VMA FEE
Tented Suite: per adult sharing (TANAPA 16+)	\$798	\$374**	\$29.50	Adult 18+	\$88.50
Tented Suite: per child sharing (13-16 yrs / TANAPA 13-15 yrs)	\$704	\$352**	\$29.50	Child 5 - 17 yrs	\$5
Tented Suite: per child sharing (5-12 yrs / TANAPA 5-12 yrs)	\$612	\$352**	\$29.50	Child 0 - 4 yrs	FOC
Tourism Development Levy per adult per night***	\$3.88	\$1.10	-		
Single supplement per person per night Low Season - only applicable from 3rd single room booked	\$125	\$44	-		
Private Game Drive Vehicle		Included in nightly rate			

^{**}A community levy of \$5.90 per person per night is charged by Entara on behalf of the Randilen Maasai community. This levy is included in the above rates and is non-commissionable.

^{*}Tarangire National Park fees are only charged if a visit into the park forms part of the guest stay

ACTIVITIES & EXTRAS AT OLKERI C		num of two guests on a first-come, first-served basi:	s. Activities and extras are non-commissionable.
Walking Safari*	Included in nightly rate	Bush Dining Breakfast, lunch or dinne	r Included in nightly rate
Exclusive Sundowner	Included in nightly rate	Packed Lunch (departure day)	\$17 per person
Baobab Sleepout	Included in nightly rate	Night Game Drive	Included in nightly rate
Maasai Cultural Experience	Included in nightly rate	Hot Air Balloon Safari	\$659 per person, inclusive of ballooning fee
Fly Camping**	Included in nightly rate		

KISIMA NGEDA CAMP Lake Eyasi	HIGH / SAFARI SEASON 1 Jan 2025 - 15 Mar 2025 / 1 Jun 2025 - 31 Dec 2025		LOW / GREEN SEASON 16 Mar 2025 - 31 May 2025	
	Rack	Resident	Rack	Resident
Per adult sharing	\$649	\$374	\$569	\$356
Per child sharing (13-16 years)	\$580	\$352	\$499	\$323
Per child sharing (5-12 years)	\$511	\$352	\$429	\$290
Tourism Development Levy per adult per night***	\$2.59	\$1.10	\$1.80	\$1.10
Single supplement per person per night Low Season - only applicable from 3rd single room booked	\$148	\$44	\$111	\$33
Private Game Drive Vehicle	Included in nightly rate			

ACTIVITIES & FXT	DAS AT KISIMA	NCEDA CAMP

All activities must be booked in advance and are subject to availability, with a minimum of two guests on a first-come, first-served basis. Activities and extras are non-commissionable.

Exclusive Sundowner	Included in nightly rate	Packed Lunch (departure day)	\$17 per person
Fly Camping**	Included in nightly rate	Forest Walk	Included in nightly rate
Barai Gorge Hike	Included in nightly rate	Yasaneda Ridge Hike with Hadza	Included in nightly rate
Night Walk	Included in nightly rate	Lakeshore Birding Experience	Included in nightly rate
Village Tour	Included in nightly rate	Market Visit (market day only)	Included in nightly rate
Lakeshore / Bush dinner	Included in nightly rate		

PRIVATE TRANSFERS AT KISMA NGEDA

All transfers are subject to availability, rates are subject to change and for a maximum 5 guests with luggage

Kisima Ngeda Camp to Lake Manyara Airstrip & vice versa \$140 per vehicle, one way, driving time of approximately 1 hour 30 min

KOROI FOREST CAMP Arusha National Park	ALL YEAR		
	Rack	Resident	Park Fees Tanzanian passport holders
Tented Chalet: per adult sharing (TANAPA 16+)	\$798	\$374	\$152.50
Tented Chalet: per child sharing (13-16 yrs / TANAPA 13-15 yrs)	\$704	\$352	\$60
Tented Chalet: per child sharing (5-12 yrs / TANAPA 5-12 yrs)	\$612	\$352	\$60
Tree House Suite: per suite per night, maximum 2 guests Relevant TANAPA fee to be added per person per night	\$1,756	\$412	\$152.50
Tourism Development Levy per adult per night***	\$3.98	\$1.10	-
Single supplement per person per night Low Season - only applicable from 3rd single room booked	\$125	\$44	-
Private Game Drive Vehicle		Included in nightly rate	

ACTIVITIES & EXTRAS AT KOROI FOREST CAMP

All activities must be booked in advance and are subject to availability, with a minimum of two guests on a first-come, first-served basis. Activities and extras are non-commissionable.

Exclusive Sundowner	Included in nightly rate	Night Game Drive	One night game drive per person included in nightly rate, after that each
Forest Walk	Included in nightly rate		night game drive will be charged at \$96
Ngurdoto Crater Walk	Included in nightly rate		per person, per game drive, inclusive of night game drive fee
Meru Crater Hike	Included in nightly rate	Packed Lunch (departure day)	\$17 per person
Koroi to Ngurdoto Walk	Included in nightly rate	Momella Lakes Canoe Safari	\$96 per adult, \$84 per child inclusive of canoe fee
Forest Dining Brunch, lunch or dinner	Included in nightly rate	Secret Forest Glade Experience	Included in nightly rate
Gorge & Waterfall Walk	Included in nightly rate	Canopy Observation Deck	Included in nightly rate
Lark Plains Birding Excursion	Included in nightly rate	Canopy Observation Deck Exclusive Use	\$200 per 2-hour session
Forest Birding Experience	Included in nightly rate	Maasai Cultural Experience	Included in nightly rate

PRIVATE TRANSFERS AT KOROI FOREST CAMP

All transfers are subject to availability, rates are subject to change and for a maximum 5 guests with luggage.

Kilimanjaro International Airport to Koroi Forest Camp & vice versa	\$140 per vehicle, one way, driving time of approximately 1 hour
Arusha Airport to Koroi Forest Camp & vice versa	\$140 per vehicle, one way, driving time of approximately 1 hour 30 min
Koroi Forest Camp to Arusha Town & vice versa	\$140 per vehicle, one way, driving time of approximately 1 hour 20 min
Koroi Forest Camp to Makuyuni Junction & vice versa	\$250 per vehicle, one way, driving time of approximately 3 hours

ADVENTURE PACKAGE INCLUSIONS

- · Nightly accommodation
- · All meals
- Drinking water and a limited offering of house wines & beer, house spirits, soft drinks, tea, coffee & juices
- · Private guide and private game viewer for the duration of stay
- Personal activity plan including flexible walking safaris, fly camping and private game drives
- · Airstrip transfers to and from Kuro, Seronera & Kogatende airstrips
- Laundry

ADVENTURE PACKAGE EXCLUSIONS

- All fees & levies these need to be added to nightly rate as indicated and include Tourism Development Levy, Tanzania National Park (TANAPA) entry fees, conservation & concession levies, Village fees and Wildlife Management Area (WMA) fees
- · Any additional activities not included in the nightly rate
- Drinks beyond those included in the relevant drinks package, cocktails, premium spirits & Champagne
- Medical evacuation insurance
- · Flights & taxes
- Gratuities
- · Items of a personal nature



OLMARA CAMP Serengeti National Park	ALL YEAR				
	Rack	Resident	Park Fees Tanzanian passport holders		
Tented Suite: per adult sharing (TANAPA 16+)	\$665	\$275	\$112.10		
Tented Suite: per child sharing (13-16 yrs / TANAPA 13-15 yrs)	\$571	\$253	\$35.40		
Tented Suite: per child sharing (5-12 yrs / TANAPA 5-12 yrs)	\$479	\$193	\$35.40		
Stargazer Tented Suite: per adult sharing	\$737	\$347	\$112.10		
Stargazer Tented Suite: per child sharing (13-16 years)	\$643	\$325	\$35.40		
Stargazer Tented Suite: per child sharing (5-12 years)	\$551	\$265	\$35.40		
Tourism Development Levy per adult per night***	\$3.94	\$1.10	-		
Single supplement per person per night Low Season - only applicable from 3rd single room booked	\$125	\$44	-		
Private Game Drive Vehicle	\$430 per vehicle per day, subject to availability				

ACTIVITIES 8	EVTDAC	AT OLMADA	CAMD

All activities must be booked in advance and are subject to availability, with a minimum of two guests on a first-come, first-served basis. Activities and extras are non-commissionable.

Walking Safari*	\$112 per person inclusive of walking & ranger fees	Hot Air Balloon Safari	\$659 per person inclusive of ballooning fee
Exclusive Sundowner	\$25 per person	Packed Lunch (departure day)	\$17 per person
Stargazer Dining Breakfast, sundowner or dinner	\$28 per person	Bush Dining Breakfast, lunch or dinner	\$55 per person

ESIRAI CAMP Serengeti National Park	ALL YEAR				
	Rack	Resident	Park Fees Tanzanian passport holders		
Tented Suite: per adult sharing (TANAPA 16+)	\$539	\$275	\$112.10		
Tented Suite: per child sharing (13-16 yrs / TANAPA 13-15 yrs)	\$475	\$253	\$35.40		
Tented Suite: per child sharing (5-12 yrs / TANAPA 5-12 yrs)	\$350	\$193	\$35.40		
Tourism Development Levy per adult per night***	\$2.86	\$1.10	-		
Single supplement per person per night Low Season - only applicable from 3rd single room booked	\$200	\$44	-		
Private Game Drive Vehicle	\$430 per vehicle per day, subject to availability				

ACTIVITIES & EXTRAS AT ESIRAI CAMP

All activities must be booked in advance and are subject to availability, with a minimum of two guests on a first-come, first-served basis. Activities and extras are non-commissionable.

Walking Safari* (Northern Serengeti only)	\$112 per person inclusive of walking & ranger fees	Bush Dining Breakfast, lunch or dinner	\$55 per person
Exclusive Sundowner	\$25 per person	Packed Lunch (departure day)	\$17 per person
Hot Air Balloon Safari	\$659 per person, inclusive of ballooning fee		

OLKERI CAMP Randilen Wildlife Management Area					
	Rack	Resident	Park Fees* Tanzanian passport holders	RANDILEN V	VMA FEE
Tented Suite: per adult sharing (TANAPA 16+)	\$665	\$275**	\$29.50	Adult 18+	\$29.50
Tented Suite: per child sharing (13-16 yrs / TANAPA 13-15 yrs)	\$571	\$253**	\$29.50	Child 5 - 17 yrs	\$5
Tented Suite: per child sharing (5-12 yrs / TANAPA 5-12 yrs)	\$479	\$193**	\$29.50	Child 0 - 4 yrs	FOC
Tourism Development Levy per adult per night***	\$3.88	\$1.10	-		
Single supplement per person per night Low Season - only applicable from 3rd single room booked	\$125	\$44	-		
Private Game Drive Vehicle	\$430 per	vehicle per day, subject to	availability		

^{**}A community levy of \$5.90 per person per night is charged by Entara on behalf of the Randilen Maasai community. This levy is included in the above rates and is non-commissionable.

^{*}Tarangire National Park fees are only charged if a visit into the park forms part of the guest stay

ACTIVITIES & EXTRAS AT OLKERI CAM All activities must be booked in advance a	P and are subject to availability, with a minimum of	two guests on a first-come, first-served basis. A	Activities and extras are non-commissionable.
Walking Safari*	Included in nightly rate	Bush Dining Breakfast, lunch or dinner	\$65 per person
Exclusive Sundowner	\$25 per person	Packed Lunch (departure day)	\$17 per person
Baobab Sleepout	\$659 per person	Maasai Cultural Experience	\$65 per person
Night Game Drive	\$83 per person inclusive of WMA night drive fee	Hot Air Balloon Safari	\$659 per person inclusive of ballooning fee

KISIMA NGEDA CAMP Lake Eyasi	HIGH / SAFARI SEASON 1 Jan 2025 - 15 Mar 2025 1 Jun 2025 - 31 Dec 2025		LOW / GREEN SEASON 16 Mar 2025 - 31 May 2025	
	Rack	Resident	Rack	Resident
Per adult sharing	\$537	\$275	\$436	\$242
Per child sharing (13-16 years)	\$447	\$253	\$366	\$209
Per child sharing (5-12 years)	\$378	\$193	\$296	\$176
Tourism Development Levy per adult per night***	\$2.59	\$1.10	\$1.80	\$1.10
Single supplement per person per night Low Season - only applicable from 3rd single room booked	\$148	\$44	\$148	\$33
Private Game Drive Vehicle	\$430 per vehicle per day, subject to availability			

ACTIVITIES	2 EVTDAC	AT KICIMA	NCEDA	CAMD

All activities must be booked in advance and are subject to availability, with a minimum of two guests on a first-come, first-served basis. Activities and extras are non-commissionable.

Exclusive Sundowner	\$25 per person	Packed Lunch (departure day)	\$17 per person
Barai Gorge Hike	\$50 per person	Forest Walk	\$15 per person
Night Walk	\$15 per person	Yasaneda Ridge Hike with Hadza	\$100 per person
Village Tour	\$15 per person	Lakeshore Birding Experience	\$15 per person
Lakeshore / Bush dinner	\$40 per person	Market Visit (market day only)	\$15 per person

PRIVATE TRANSFERS AT KISMA NGEDA

 $All\ transfers\ are\ subject\ to\ availability,\ rates\ are\ subject\ to\ change\ and\ for\ a\ maximum\ 5\ guests\ with\ luggage$

Kisima Ngeda Camp to Lake Manyara Airstrip & vice versa \$140 per vehicle, one way, driving time of approximately 1 hour 30 min

KOROI FOREST CAMP Arusha National Park	ALL YEAR			
	Rack	Resident	Park Fees Tanzanian passport holders	
Tented Chalet: per adult sharing (TANAPA 16+)	\$665	\$275	\$90	
Tented Chalet: per child sharing (13-16 yrs / TANAPA 13-15 yrs)	\$571	\$253	\$25	
Tented Chalet: per child sharing (5-12 yrs / TANAPA 5-12 yrs)	\$479	\$193	\$25	
Tree House Suite: per suite per night, maximum 2 guests Relevant TANAPA fee to be added per person per night	\$1,463	\$303	\$90	
Tourism Development Levy per adult per night***	\$3.98	\$1.10	-	
Single supplement per person per night Low Season - only applicable from 3rd single room booked	\$125	\$44	-	
Private Game Drive Vehicle	\$430 per vehicle per day, subject to availability			

ACTIVITIES & EXTRAS AT KOROI FOREST CAMP

All activities must be booked in advance and are subject to availability, with a minimum of two guests on a first-come, first-served basis. Activities and extras are non-commissionable.

Exclusive Sundowner	\$25 per person	Packed Lunch (departure day)	\$17 per person
Forest Walk	\$96 per person, inclusive of walking & ranger fees	Forest Birding Experience	\$96 per person, inclusive of walking & ranger fees
Ngurdoto Crater Walk	\$96 per person, inclusive of walking & ranger fees	Momella Lakes Canoe Safari	\$96 per adult, \$84 per child, inclusive of canoe fee
Meru Crater Hike	\$96 per person, inclusive of walking & ranger fees	Night Game Drive	\$96 per person, inclusive of night game drive fee
Koroi to Ngurdoto Walk	\$111 per person, inclusive of walking & ranger fees	Secret Forest Glade Experience	\$111 per person, inclusive of walking & ranger fees
Forest Dining Brunch, lunch or dinner	\$50 per person	Canopy Observation Deck	Included in nightly rate
Gorge & Waterfall Walk	\$96 per person, inclusive of walking & ranger fees	Canopy Observation Deck Exclusive Use	\$200 per 2-hour session
Lark Plains Birding Excursion	\$220 per person, inclusive of Engikaret village fees	Maasai Cultural Experience	\$65 per person

PRIVATE TRANSFERS AT KOROI FOREST CAMP

All transfers are subject to availability, rates are subject to change and for a maximum 5 guests with luggage.

Kilimanjaro International Airport to Koroi Forest Camp & vice versa	\$140 per vehicle, one way, driving time of approximately 1 hour
Arusha Airport to Koroi Forest Camp & vice versa	\$140 per vehicle, one way, driving time of approximately 1 hour 30 min
Koroi Forest Camp to Arusha Town & vice versa	\$140 per vehicle, one way, driving time of approximately 1 hour 20 min
Koroi Forest Camp to Makuyuni Junction & vice versa	\$250 per vehicle, one way, driving time of approximately 3 hours

GAME PACKAGE INCLUSIONS

- · Nightly accommodation
- · All meals
- Drinking water and a limited offering of house wines & beer, house spirits, soft drinks, tea, coffee & juices
- · Two shared game drives daily or one full day shared game drive
- Airstrip transfers to and from Kuro, Seronera & Kogatende airstrips
- Laundry

GAME PACKAGE EXCLUSIONS

- All fees & levies. These need to be added to nightly rate as indicated and include Tourism Development Levy, Tanzania National Park (TANAPA) entry fees, conservation & concession levies, Village fees and Wildlife Management Area (WMA) fees
- $\boldsymbol{\cdot}$ Any additional activities not included in the nightly rate
- Drinks beyond those included in the relevant drinks package, cocktails, premium spirits & Champagne
- · Medical evacuation insurance
- · Flights & taxes
- Gratuities
- · Items of a personal nature



OLMARA CAMP Serengeti National Park	ALL YEAR	
	Rack	Resident
Tented Suite: per adult sharing (TANAPA 16+)	\$500	\$165
Tented Suite: per child sharing (13-16 yrs / TANAPA 13-15 yrs)	\$406	\$143
Tented Suite: per child sharing (5-12 yrs / TANAPA 5-12 yrs)	\$314	\$143
Stargazer Tented Suite: per adult sharing	\$572	\$237
Stargazer Tented Suite: per child sharing (13-16 years)	\$478	\$215
Stargazer Tented Suite: per child sharing (5-12 years)	\$386	\$215
Tourism Development Levy per adult per night***	\$3.94	\$1.10
Single supplement per person per night Low Season - only applicable from 3rd single room booked	\$125	\$44

ACTIVITIES & EXTRAS AT OLMARA CAMP

All activities must be booked in advance and are subject to availability, with a minimum of two guests on a first-come, first-served basis. Activities and extras are non-commissionable.

Walking Safari*	\$112 per person inclusive of walking & ranger fees	Bush Dining Breakfast, lunch or dinner	\$55 per person
Exclusive Sundowner	\$25 per person	Packed Lunch (departure day)	\$17 per person
Stargazer Dining Breakfast, sundowner or dinner	\$28 per person	Hot Air Balloon Safari	\$659 per person inclusive of ballooning fee

Park, WMA and village fee are not included in the Full Board rates. The agent needs to ensure that the appropriate fees are paid. Olmara Camp - TANAPA, conservation & concession fees

ESIRAI CAMP Serengeti National Park	ALL YEAR	
	Rack	Resident
Tented Suite: per adult sharing (TANAPA 16+)	\$374	\$165
Tented Suite: per child sharing (13-16 yrs / TANAPA 13-15 yrs)	\$310	\$143
Tented Suite: per child sharing (5-12 yrs / TANAPA 5-12 yrs)	\$185	\$143
Tourism Development Levy per adult per night***	\$2.86	\$1.10
Single supplement per person per night Low Season - only applicable from 3rd single room booked	\$200	\$44

ACTIVITIES & EXTRAS AT ESIRAI CAMP

All activities must be booked in advance and are subject to availability, with a minimum of two guests on a first-come, first-served basis. Activities and extras are non-commissionable.

	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Walking Safari* (Northern Serengeti only)	\$112 per person inclusive of walking & ranger fees	Bush Dining Breakfast, lunch or dinner	\$55 per person
Exclusive Sundowner	\$25 per person	Packed Lunch (departure day)	\$17 per person
Hot Air Balloon Safari	\$659 per person inclusive of ballooning fee		

Park, WMA and village fee are not included in the Full Board rates. The agent needs to ensure that the appropriate fees are paid. Esirai Camp (North and South) - TANAPA, conservation & concession fees

OLKERI CAMP Randilen Wildlife Management Area	ALL YEAR	
	Rack	Resident
Tented Suite: per adult sharing (TANAPA 16+)	\$500	\$165**
Tented Suite: per child sharing (13-16 yrs / TANAPA 13-15 yrs)	\$406	\$143**
Tented Suite: per child sharing (5-12 yrs / TANAPA 5-12 yrs)	\$314	\$143**
Tourism Development Levy per adult per night***	\$3.88	\$1.10
Single supplement per person per night Low Season - only applicable from 3rd single room booked	\$125	\$44

^{**}A community levy of \$5.90 per person per night is charged by Entara on behalf of the Randilen Maasai community. This levy is included in the above rates and is non-commissionable.

ACTIVITIES & EXTRAS AT OLKERI (All activities must be booked in adva	CAMP nce and are subject to availability, with a minimum	n of two guests on a first-come, first-served basis. A	activities and extras are non-commissionable.
Walking Safari*	\$66 per person inclusive of walking & ranger fees	Bush Dining Breakfast, lunch or dinner	\$65 per person
Exclusive Sundowner	\$25 per person	Packed Lunch (departure day)	\$17 per person
Baobab Sleepout	\$659 per person	Night Game Drive	\$83 per person inclusive of WMA night drive fee
Maasai Cultural Experience	\$65 per person	Hot Air Balloon Safari	\$659 per person inclusive of ballooning fee

Park, WMA and village fee are not included in the Full Board rates. The agent needs to ensure that the appropriate fees are paid. Olkeri Camp - Randilen Wildlife Management Area conservation & bed night fee.

KISIMA NGEDA CAMP Lake Eyasi	HIGH / SAFARI SEASON 1 Jan 2025 - 15 Mar 2025 / 1 Jun 2025 - 31 Dec 2025		LOW / GREEN SEASON 16 Mar 2025 - 31 May 2025	
	Rack	Resident	Rack	Resident
Per adult sharing	\$330	\$165	\$250	\$132
Per child sharing (13-16 years)	\$261	\$143	\$180	\$99
Per child sharing (5-12 years)	\$192	\$143	\$110	\$66
Tourism Development Levy per adult per night***	\$2.59	\$1.10	\$1.80	\$1.10
Single supplement per person per night Low Season - only applicable from 3rd single room booked	\$148	\$44	\$148	\$33

ACTIVITIES & EXTRAS AT KISIMA NGEDA CAMP

All activities must be booked in advance and are subject to availability, with a minimum of two guests on a first-come, first-served basis. Activities and extras are non-commissionable.

Exclusive Sundowner	\$25 per person	Packed Lunch (departure day)	\$17 per person
Barai Gorge Hike	\$50 per person	Forest Walk	\$15 per person
Night Walk	\$15 per person	Yasaneda Ridge Hike with Hadza	\$100 per person
Village Tour	\$15 per person	Lakeshore Birding Experience	\$15 per person
Lakeshore / Bush dinner	\$40 per person	Market Visit (market day only)	\$15 per person

Village fees are not included in the Full Board rates and the agent needs to ensure that the appropriate village fees are paid. The village fees due will depend on which Hadza/Datoga interaction the agent books. At no time does this interaction involve Entara and all arrangements must be made by the agent directly with the relevant Hadza/Datoga family.

KOROI FOREST CAMP Arusha National Park	ALI	LYEAR
	Rack	Resident
Tented Chalet: per adult sharing (TANAPA 16+)	\$500	\$165
Tented Chalet: per child sharing (13-16 yrs / TANAPA 13-15 yrs)	\$406	\$143
Tented Chalet: per child sharing (5-12 yrs / TANAPA 5-12 yrs)	\$314	\$143
Tree House Suite: per suite per night, maximum 2 guests	\$1,100	\$182
Tourism Development Levy per adult per night***	\$3.98	\$1.10
Single supplement per person per night Low Season - only applicable from 3rd single room booked	\$125	\$44

Exclusive Sundowner	\$25 per person	Packed Lunch (departure day)	\$17 per person
Forest Walk	\$96 per person, inclusive of walking & ranger fees	Forest Birding Experience	\$96 per person, inclusive of walking & ranger fees
Ngurdoto Crater Walk	\$96 per person, inclusive of walking & ranger fees	Momella Lakes Canoe Safari	\$96 per adult, \$84 per child, inclusive of canoe fee
Meru Crater Hike	\$96 per person, inclusive of walking & ranger fees	Night Game Drive	\$96 per person, inclusive of night game drive fee
Koroi to Ngurdoto Walk	\$111 per person, inclusive of walking & ranger fees	Secret Forest Glade Experience	\$111 per person, inclusive of walking & ranger fees
Forest Dining Brunch, lunch or dinner	\$50 per person	Canopy Observation Deck	Included in nightly rate
Gorge & Waterfall Walk	\$96 per person, inclusive of walking & ranger fees	Canopy Observation Deck Exclusive Use	\$200 per 2-hour session
Lark Plains Birding Excursion	\$220 per person, inclusive of Engikaret village fees	Maasai Cultural Experience	\$65 per person

Park, WMA and village fee are not included in the Full Board rates. The agent needs to ensure that the appropriate fees are paid. Koroi Forest Camp - TANAPA, conservation & concession fees

PRIVATE TRANSFERS AT KOROI FOREST CAMP

All transfers are subject to availability, rates are subject to change and for a maximum 5 guests with luggage.

Kilimanjaro International Airport to Koroi Forest Camp & vice versa	\$140 per vehicle, one way, driving time of approximately 1 hour
Arusha Airport to Koroi Forest Camp & vice versa	\$140 per vehicle, one way, driving time of approximately 1 hour 30 min
Koroi Forest Camp to Arusha Town & vice versa	\$140 per vehicle, one way, driving time of approximately 1 hour 20 min
Koroi Forest Camp to Makuyuni Junction & vice versa	\$250 per vehicle, one way, driving time of approximately 3 hours

FULL BOARD INCLUSIONS

- · Nightly accommodation
- · All meals
- · Drinking water
- · Olmara, Olkeri, Esirai & Koroi: a limited offering of house wines & beer, house spirits, soft drinks, tea, coffee & juices
- Kisima Ngeda: tea. coffee & juices

FULL BOARD EXCLUSIONS

- · Use of an Entara game vehicle and guide (self-drive or third party operator only)
- $\boldsymbol{\cdot}$ The Tourism Development Levy will be added to the nightly rates and charged by Entara.
- $\cdot\,$ Park, WMA and village fee are not included in the Full Board rates. The agent needs to ensure that the appropriate fees are paid:
 - · Olmara, Esirai & Koroi : TANAPA, conservation & concession fees
 - · Olkeri: Randilen Wildlife Management Area conservation & bed night fee
 - · Kisima Ngeda: Village fees. The village fees due will depend on which Hadza/ Datoga interaction the agent books. At no time does this interaction involve Entara and all arrangements must be made by the agent directly with the relevant Hadza/Datoga family.
- $\boldsymbol{\cdot}$ Any additional activities not included in the nightly rate
- · Kisima Ngeda: Drinks beyond those included in the relevant drinks package, cocktails, premium spirits & Champagne
- · Medical evacuation insurance
- · Flights & taxes
- $\cdot \ \, \text{Gratuities}$
- · Items of a personal nature
- · Laundry

KATAMBUGA HOUSE Arusha		ALL YEAR			
Bed & Breakfast (BB)		Rack		Resident	
Per adult sharing		\$179		\$88	
Per child sharing (13-16 years)		\$134		\$66	
Per child sharing (5-12 years)		\$90		\$66	
Tourism Development Levy per adult per night***		\$1.76		\$0.65	
Single supplement per person per night Low Season - only applicable from 3rd single room booked		\$52		\$44	
Half Board (HB)		Rack		Resident	
Per adult sharing		\$218		\$110	
Per child sharing (13-16 years)		\$173		\$88	
Per child sharing (5-12 years)		\$129		\$88	
Tourism Development Levy per adult per night***		\$1.76		\$1.10	
Single supplement per person per night Low Season - only applicable from 3rd single room booked		\$53		\$44	
Full Board (FB)		Rack		Resident	
Per adult sharing		\$249		\$138	
Per child sharing (13-16 years)		\$204		\$116	
Per child sharing (5-12 years)		\$160		\$116	
Tourism Development Levy per adult per night***		\$1.76		\$1.10	
Single supplement per person per night Low Season - only applicable from 3rd single room booked		\$53		\$44	
ACTIVITIES & EXTRAS AT KA All activities must be booked in		ability, with a minimum of two g	uests on a first-come, first-se	erved basis. Activities and extras are non-commissionable.	
Packed Lunch	\$17 per person		Pool Lunch	\$28 per person set menu Access to changing facilities at the pool and towels provided; Only available to guests who have an exisiting Entara reservation; Must be pre-booked and strictly subject to availability	
Arusha Town Tour	\$70 per person		7 GOI Edition		
Arusha National Park Day Trip	\$270 per person (36 hou	\$270 per person (36 hours' notice period required)		\$72 per person, excluding transfer	
Arusha National Park Mount Meru Day Hike	\$375 per person (36 hou	\$375 per person (36 hours' notice period required)		\$60 per person (72 hours' notice period required)	
Shira Ramble Kilimanjaro Day Hike	\$540 per person (36 ho	urs' notice period required)	Lark Plains Birding	\$220 per person (36 hours' notice period required)	
In-room Massage	\$65 per person – 60 mir \$80 per person – 75 mir \$95 per person – 90 mir	nutes	Mountain Biking	\$130 per person (36 hours' notice period required)	
PRIVATE TRANSFERS AT KA		nutes			

KATAMBUGA HOUSE INCLUSIONS

All transfers are subject to availability, rates are subject to change and for a maximum 5 guests with luggage.

Kilimanjaro International Airport to Katambuga House $\&\, {\rm vice}\, {\rm versa}$

Arusha Airport to Katambuga House & vice versa

Katambuga House to Arusha Town & vice versa Katambuga House to Makuyuni Junction & vice versa

Bed & Breakfast

- · Nightly accommodation
- · Breakfast
- · Drinking water
- · Wi-Fi in main areas

Half Board

- · Nightly accommodation
- · Breakfast & dinner
- · Drinking water
- · Wi-Fi in main areas

Full Board

- · Nightly accommodation
- · Breakfast, lunch & dinner
- · Drinking water
- · Wi-Fi in main areas

KATAMBUGA HOUSE EXCLUSIONS

\$30 per vehicle, one way

- $\cdot\,$ Meals not included in relevant rate plan
- · Laundry
- All drinks not included in relevant rate plan, cocktails, premium spirits & Champagne

\$140 per vehicle, one way, driving time of approximately 2 hours \$30 per vehicle, one way, driving time of approximately 10 minutes

 $140\ \mathrm{per}$ vehicle, one way, driving time of approximately 1 hour 30 min

- $\cdot\,$ Medical evacuation insurance
- Gratuities
- The Tourism Development Levy will be added to the nightly rates and charged by Entara $\,$

Terms & Conditions

These terms and conditions, including the payment options and pricing rate sheet, apply between the contracting parties.

By accepting the rates, you agree that you have read and understood these terms and conditions, including all policies and pricing terms sheets and agree to be bound by them.

If you do not agree to these terms and conditions, you must cease your use of our services immediately. Entara reserves the right to amend the terms and conditions at any time and without notice. You are advised to regularly check whether these terms and conditions have changed.

Rates are quoted in US Dollar (\$), are subject to change and include VAT of 18%.

With the exception of Koroi Forest Camp Tree House Suite, all rates are quoted per person per night. Koroi Forest Camp Tree House Suite is quoted per suite per night for a maximum of two guests.

PARK FEES

All relevant fees for the National Parks (TANAPA), Wildlife Management Areas (WMA), villages, conservation levies, concession fees, and the Tourism Development Levy are subject to change without prior notice due to periodic notifications from the relevant authorities.

At Kisima Ngeda Camp the village fees due will depend on which Hadza/Datoga interaction the agent books. At no time does this interaction involve Entara and all arrangements must be made by the agent directly with the relevant Hadza/Datoga family.

At Olkeri Camp a community levy of \$5.90 per person per night is charged by Entara on behalf of the Randilen Maasai community. This levy is included in the above rates and is non-commissionable.

ACTIVITIES

- · All activities must be booked in advance.
- · All activities are subject to availability, for a minimum of two guests on a first-come, first-served basis.
- · Activities & extras are non-commissionable.
- · In the interest of safety, the participation of children in all activities is at the discretion of the guide.

*Walking Safaris

- · These are led by a licensed and armed walking guide and can last up to four hours.
- \cdot Subject to safe conditions as ascertained by the walking guide on the day.
- · All participants must sign a waiver before walking.
- · Children under the ages of 12 are not permitted on walking safaris with the exception of Arusha National Park where children under the age of eight are not permitted on walking safaris.

**Fly Camping

- · Exclusive to bookings on Adventure Package at Olmara Camp, Olkeri Camp and Kisima Ngeda Camp.
- · Must be booked in advance and is subject to availability.
- · At Kisima Ngeda the fly camp is in the Lake Eyasi basin, on village land.
- If guests are walking to the fly camp and there are children under the age of 12 in the group, the children will be dropped off at the fly camp and wait there with the team while the rest of the group walks to the camp.

CHILDREN

- Entara classifies a child as 16 years or younger.
- $\,\cdot\,\,$ Children rates are applicable regardless of room allocation.
- Children under the ages of 12 are not permitted on walking safaris with the exception of Arusha National Park where children under the age of eight are not permitted on walking safaris.
- · At Olmara Camp, Olkeri Camp & Esirai Camp all children under the age of 12 must share with an adult.
- · Children under the age of five are accommodated free of charge, park fees may apply.
- · Children under the age of five are not allowed on shared game drives, a private game drive vehicle must be booked and paid for. This is subject to availability.

Park Fees (children):	All year 0-4 yrs	All year 0-5 yrs	All year 6-15 yrs	All year 5-17 yrs
Serengeti National Park	-	FOC	\$20	-
Tarangire National Park	-	FOC	\$15	-
Arusha National Park	-	FOC	\$15	-
Randilen WMA	FOC	-	-	\$5

***Tourism Development Levy

- · Adventure Package calculated at 1% of age-appropriate nightly child Rack rate
- · Game Package calculated at 1% of age-appropriate nightly child Rack rate
- · Full Board calculated at 1% of age-appropriate nightly child Rack rate
- $\cdot~$ Katambuga House calculated at 1% of age-appropriate nightly child Bed & Breakfast Rack rate

PRIVATE GAME DRIVE VEHICLE

- · \$430 per vehicle per day.
- · The vehicle must be booked for a minimum of one full day during a stay i.e. it does not have to be booked for the duration of a stay in one camp.
- Vehicles are subject to availability.
- · Children under the age of five are not allowed on shared game drives, a private game drive vehicle must be booked and paid for and is subject to availability.

ANNUAL CLOSURES

· Esirai Camp is closed for the months of April, May and November.

CHECK-IN & CHECK-OUT TIMES

Check-in is from 14h00 Check-out is at 10h00

MINIMUM STAY REQUIREMENTS

Game Package and Adventure Package bookings require a minimum of two guests staying for a minimum of two nights.

SINGLE SUPPLEMENT

High Season - single supplement is charged per person per night.

Low Season - single supplement will apply from the third single room onwards when booking three single suites or more for the same period.

GROUPS

- · Entara classifies a group as more than 8 guests in the same booking.
- · Special payment and cancellation terms may apply to group bookings, these will be handled on an ad hoc basis.
- For every 12 full paying guests, Entara will provide complimentary accommodation for the 13th person, all relevant fees will still be charged. Complimentary accommodation is subject to availability.
- Agents/Guides accompanying the group: \$165 per person per night on Full Board, exclusive of National Parks (TANAPA), Wildlife Management
 Areas (WMA), villages, conservation levies, concession fees, and the Tourism Development Levy. An upgrade to a guest room is at the discretion of
 management and will only be confirmed at check-in if available.

HEALTH PRECAUTIONS

We strongly advise guests to always consult their family doctor and/or travel clinic regarding the latest requirements prior to travel. Entara cannot be held liable for any incorrect or outdated information.

Malaria - Entara's camps are all located in malaria-risk areas. It is therefore essential that guests consult their medical practitioners regarding antimalaria requirements prior to travel.

Yellow Fever - Certification is required when travelling from, or passing through, yellow fever endemic countries. Kenya is an endemic country.

PAYMENT POLICY

- · Provisional reservations will be held for 14 days, after which time the space needs to either be released or confirmed by paying a deposit.
- · The deposit is calculated at 20% of the total reservation value.
- · Balance payment is due 35 days prior to arrival.
- · Credit cards are accepted however a transaction charge of 4% applies. Visa and MasterCard only.
- · Cheques payable to: Awawa Management (TZ) Ltd. and be made in USD. Booking is considered confirmed only upon cheque clearing.

CANCELLATION POLICY

- $\cdot~$ 60 days or less prior to arrival 20% of booking value.
- · 30 days or less prior to arrival 50% of booking value.
- · 7 days or less prior to arrival 100% cancellation charge.
- · Group bookings (more than eight guests) cancelled within 21 days of arrival are subject to 100% cancellation charge.

TRAVEL INSURANCE

On confirmation of a booking, the onus is on the guests to take out comprehensive travel insurance. The insurance should cover, but not be limited to, cancellation, personal accident, liability, medical expenses, repatriation, and loss or damage to baggage and sports equipment. Entara will not be liable if guests fail to secure adequate travel insurance.

INSURANCE / LIABILITY

Whilst every care is taken for the safety and comfort of its guests, Entara accepts no liability for all or any of the following:

- $\cdot\;\;$ Damage or loss of property of any guest, however caused.
- · Sickness, infection, injury or death of any guest, however caused.
- · Change of arrival or departure dates due to road or weather conditions.
- Damages, directly or indirectly, arising out of delays in departure or arrival including delays occasioned by the missing of road, rail, ship or aircraft connections.
- · Medical bills or medical evacuation.
- Entara retains the right to sign guests on indemnity waivers in the lodges, prior to participating in game viewing, ballooning, walking, camping and adventure activities, even if those have been bought and paid for in advance. Refusal to sign such indemnity waivers shall prevent guests from joining the respective activities. This shall not in turn entitle them to any refunds against pre-paid activities due to non-participation. It is solely the responsibility of the booking agent to inform the guests of the need to sign indemnity waivers prior to departure on the activity. It is therefore expected, on receiving a guest's booking, that necessary insurance covers against these and other risks have been taken care of by the guest and/ or their agent.

DISPUTES

- Any complaints or disagreements about reservations, accommodation, food & beverage or any issues relative to the camp/lodge must be reported
 on site and recorded accordingly. Failure to do so, Entara will not be held responsible in any way.
- Following, any dissatisfaction resulting with the handling and resolving of the complaint on site must be received from the camp/lodge in writing within 7 days after the client's departure.
- Failure to do so will result in the camp/lodge taking no responsibility or action. Any dispute regarding an invoice, must be received by Entara accounts and/or management, within 30 days of the invoice date and only the amount in dispute may be deducted from the invoice and payment due, which must be made within the specified time limit.

DEFAULT

- Default of undisputed payment may result in the guests being refused admittance to the camp/lodge until payment is made. Rates quoted are subjected to the schedule of payments being maintained.
- $\cdot \;$ If delays occur the terms are subject to change and may lead to the withdrawal of credit.